



Recognized by the Dental Council of India, New Delhi, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences & Recognized by Govt. of India

5.1.4 The Institution has an active international student cell to facilitate study in India program etc..

### INDEX

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	PAGE NUMBER
1	Certificate of the Head of the Institution	02
2	Additional Information	04





Recognized by the Dental Council of India, New Delhi, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences & Recognized by Govt. of India

### **CERTIFICATE OF THE HEAD OF INSTITUTION**





Recognized by the Dental Council of India, New Delhi, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences & Recognized by Govt. of India

Dr. GIJU GEORGE BABY, M.D.S.,

PRINCIPAL

#### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that, our Institution has an active international student cell to facilitate study in India program.

PRINCIPAL





Recognized by the Dental Council of India, New Delhi, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences & Recognized by Govt. of India

### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**





Recognized by the Dental Council of India, New Delhi, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences & Recognized by Govt. of India

Annoor Dental College and Hospital is committed to delivering education at global standards, focusing on students from NRI/CIWGC/Foreign National categories. The institution offers exceptional academic and extracurricular facilities, along with comfortable accommodation and attentive supervision by senior faculty members to facilitate open communication with parents/guardians.

Admission is available for both General and Foreign/NRI categories, specifically catering to foreign nationals or those sponsored by NRI relatives. Essential guidelines mandate a student visa for international students, with security clearance from the Ministry of Home Affairs and approval from the Department of Higher Education.

Eligibility criteria cover a diverse range, including Foreign citizens, PIO Card Holders, OCI, NRI, and NRI-sponsored candidates, sponsored by NRI parents, siblings, grandparents, or spouses. Qualifications from foreign universities recognized by the Association of Indian Universities are deemed acceptable.

The admission process involves contacting the Admission Committee, qualifying in the NEET examination, obtaining a 'Provisional Admission Offer Letter,' and securing a student visa by submitting the letter to the Indian Embassy. Upon reporting to Annoor Dental College and Hospital, students embark on a transformative educational journey, characterized by global standards, academic excellence, and a nurturing environment fostering holistic development.





Recognized by the Dental Council of India, New Delhi, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences & Recognized by Govt. of India

#### ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 Committee List

#### **NRI and international Student Cell**

The following are the members for international and NRI Students Welfare and Help Desk

#### **STAFF IN CHARGES**

Dr. Giju George Baby
Dr. Jose Paul
Dr. Liza George
Dr. Priya Thomas
Dr. Senny Thomas

#### STUDENT MEMBERS

- 1. Jerin John
- 2. Roshin Sony
- 3. Nidaa Nizar
- 4. Aleena Sajan
- 5. Amina Fairoos





Recognized by the Dental Council of India, New Delhi, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences & Recognized by Govt. of India

#### ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

#### **Student Name List**

Roll	Name
No.	
1	Suhana Ali P
2	Fidha Farha